
MLTAI INS 

WESTERN CANADA'S LAW FIRM 

March 3, 2022 

VIA EMAIL 

TO THE SERVICE LIST 

ML T Aikins LLP 
2100 - 222 3rd Avenue SW 

Calgary, AB T2P 084 
T: (403) 693-4300 
F: (403) 508-4349 

Ryan Zahara 
Partner 

Direct Line: (403) 693-5420 
E-mail: rzahara@mltaikins.com

Joy Mutuku 
Legal Assistant 

Direct Line: (403) 693-5403 
E-mail: jmutuku@mltaikins.com

Re: National Bank of Canada v. Balanced Energy Oilfield Services Inc., Balanced 
Energy Oilfield Services (USA) Inc., Balanced Energy Holdings Inc., Michelle 
Thomas, Neil Schmeichel, Darren Miller and Codie Bellamy; Court of Queen's 
Bench of Alberta Action No. 2201-02699 (the "Action") 

We are counsel to National Bank of Canada in the above-noted Action and write further to our 
correspondence dated March 1, 2022. 

Please find attached, for service upon you, proof of filing of the following materials: 

1. Statement of Claim filed March 1, 2022;

2. Consent to Act as Receiver filed March 1, 2022;

3. Application for Appointment of a Receiver filed March 1, 2022;

4. Affidavit of Dana Ades-Landy filed March 1, 2022 (excl. exhibits); and

5. WebEx login information.

Yours truly, 

MLT�--� 

f'of2.•
. 

Ryan Zahara

c: Catrina Webster, ML T Aikins LLP (via email) 
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COURT FILE NUMBER: 2201-02699 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE: CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF  

DEFENDANTS  

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 

BALANCED ENERGY OILFIELD SERVICES 
INC., BALANCED ENERGY OILFIELD 
SERVICES (USA) INC., BALANCED ENERGY 
HOLDINGS INC., MICHELLE THOMAS, NEIL 
SCHMEICHEL, DARREN MILLER, and CODIE 
BELLAMY  

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST  

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND 
CONTACT INFORMATION OF 
PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT: 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2100 Livingston Place – 222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
Attention: Ryan Zahara/Catrina Webster   
Phone:  403.693.5420/4347 
File:  0002330.00382 
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PARTY  
 

ROLE  

 
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 
600, 311 - 6th Avenue S.W.  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H2 
 

 
Counsel to National Bank of Canada 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
2100, 222 - 3rd Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4 
Attention:     Ryan Zahara 
Email:           rzahara@mltaikins.com 
 
Attention:     Catrina Webster 
Email:           cwebster@mltaikins.com 
 

FTI CONSULTING INC.  
1610, 520-5th Avenue S.W. Suite 1610 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R7 
 
Attention:     Deryck Helkaa  
Email:          deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 
 
Attention:     Dustin Olver  
Email:          dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com 
 
Attention:     Brett Wilson 
Email:          Brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com  
 
 

 
Counsel to FTI Consulting Inc.  
 
OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP  
Barristers and Solicitors 
2700, Brookfield Place  
225 – 6th Avenue S.W.  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2 
Attention:    Randal Van de Mosselaer 
Email:         rvandemosselaer@osler.com 
Attention:    Emily Paplawski 
Email:         epaplawski@osler.com 
 
Attention:    Ilia Kravtsov 
Email:         ikravtsov@osler.com 
 

 
BALANCED ENERGY OILFIELD SERVICES INC. 
c/o Registered Office 
#1003, 4th Avenue  
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 0P7 
 

 

 
BALANCED ENERGY OILFIELD SERVICES 
(USA) INC. 
1209 Orange Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
New Castle County  
 

 

mailto:rzahara@mltaikins.com
mailto:cwebster@mltaikins.com
mailto:deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com
mailto:dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com
mailto:rvandemosselaer@osler.com
mailto:epaplawski@osler.com
mailto:ikravtsov@osler.com
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BALANCED ENERGY HOLDINGS INC. 
c/o Registered Office 
#1003, 4th Avenue  
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 0P7 
 

 

 
MICHELLE THOMAS 
71 Fairview Way  
Brooks, Alberta, T1R 1C6  
 
Email:  mthomas@balancedcoiltubing.com  
 

 
 

 
NEIL SCHMEICHEL 
Box 1865 
Brooks, Alberta T1R 1C6  
 
Email: nschmeichel@balancedcoiltubing.com   
 

 

 
DARREN MILLER 
5119A Township Road 114 
Cypress County, Alberta T1B 0K8 
 

 

 
CODIE BELLAMY 
10 Blue Heron View  
Lake Newell Resort, Alberta T1R 0X5 
 
Email:  cbellamy@balancedcoiltubing.com  
 

 

 
XDI ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC. 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to XDI Energy Solutions Inc. 

Bennett Jones LLP  
Barristers and Solicitors 
4500, 855 – 2nd Street S.W.  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7 
Attention:     Chris Simard  
Email:           SimardC@bennettjones.com 
 
Attention:     Kristos Latridis 
Email:          LatridisK@bennettjones.com 
 

mailto:mthomas@balancedcoiltubing.com
mailto:nschmeichel@balancedcoiltubing.com
mailto:cbellamy@balancedcoiltubing.com
mailto:SimardC@bennettjones.com
mailto:LatridisK@bennettjones.com
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LAURENTIAN BANK OF CANADA 
1981 McGill College Suite 1585 
Montreal, Quebec H3A 3K3 
 

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
3200, 100 Wellington Street West  
P.O. Box 3299, Toronto-Dominion Centre  
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1K7 
Attention:     Leanne M. Williams 
Email:          lwilliams@tgf.ca 
 

 
LBEL INC. 
1981 Avenue McGill College, Bureau 1585 
Montreal, Quebec H3A 3K3 
 
LBEL INC. 
5035 South Service Rd Box 5060 
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6M9 
 

 

 
LBC CAPITAL INC. 
5035 South Service RD Box 5060 
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6M9 
 

 

 
LBEF INC. 
5035 South Service RD Box 5060 
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6M9 
 

 

 
CROPAC EQUIPMENT INC. 
1007 South Service RD. West 
Oakville, Ontario L6L 6R3 
 
Email: Rajit@Cropac.Com 
 

 

 
SUMMIT ACCEPTANCE CORP. 
1260 Highfield Crescent S.E.  
Calgary, Alberta T2G 5M3 
 
Email: abppsa_Notifications@Kaizenauto.com 
 

 

 
FUNDTHROUGH 
260 Spadina Ave 
Toronto, Ontario M5T 2E4 
 
Email: absecparties@Avssystems.ca 
 

 

 

mailto:lwilliams@tgf.ca
mailto:rajit@cropac.com
mailto:abppsa_Notifications@Kaizenauto.com
mailto:absecparties@Avssystems.ca



